

San Diego & Imperial Counties Chapter

AMERICAN PUBLIC WORKS ASSOCIATION

April 1, 2023

Mr. Roland Barsch University of California San Diego 9500 Gilman Drive La Jolla, CA 92093-0916

Subject: APWA 2023 AWARDS

Dear Mr. Barsch:

It is our pleasure to inform you that the UCSD Ridge Walk project submitted on behalf of the University of California San Diego was selected for the Project of the Year Award in the Transportation category.

Event

The awards program is being held on **Thursday**, **May 11**, **2023** during the APWA monthly meeting which will be hosted at the Hilton Mission Valley. Registration for the event can be accessed at http://sandiego.apwa.net/EventDetails/31331. All individuals attending the event will be required to register beforehand. The registration deadline if Friday, May 5, 2023.

Plagues

One complimentary plaque will be <u>provided to the Agency that owns the project</u>. Additional plaques for consultant team members are available for purchase through the link in the email.

Sponsorships

Sponsorships for the virtual event are available for purchase. If you or your company would be interested in sponsoring this year, please reach out to Kristen D'Agostino at <a href="https://december.ncbi.nlm.nc

Congratulations on your award and should you have any questions or need additional information, please contact us at awards@apwa-sd.net.

any hadel left

Sincerely,

Greg Kump and Anthony Naderboff APWA SD Chapter Awards Committee

2023 OFFICERS

PRESIDENT

Paz Gomez City of Carlsbad

PRESIDENT-ELECT

Carmen Kasner Ardurra

VICE PRESIDENT

Tedi Jackson & Associates

SECRETARY

Christopher McGrath Black & Veatch

TREASURER

Glen Parker Wood Rodgers

DIRECTORS

Gene Matter

Karibia Baillargeon Kleinfelder

Kimberly Wender Dokken Engineering

Kristie Bevacqua KTUA

Myrna Dayton City of San Diego

Osmar Rodriguez Parsons

Sharon Lumbreras TY Lin International

Sal Galvan Rick Engineering Company

PAST PRESIDENT

Gerard Lumabas Parsons

COUNCIL CHAPTER DELEGATE

Ed Walton

Rick Engineering Company

ALTERNATE DELEGATE

Kevin Gibson

Rick Engineering Company